TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Swimming Pool Foundation		03/29/2019	Non-Profit Corporation: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pool & Hot Tub Foundation	
Street Address:	4775 Granby Circle	
City:	Colorado Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80919	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: D.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1357387	СРО
Registration Number:	1395325	
Registration Number:	1450134	NATIONAL SWIMMING POOL FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	1763546	CPO
Registration Number:	1781967	CERTIFIED POOL · SPA OPERATOR
Registration Number:	2958109	CPO NSPF CERTIFIED POOL-SPA OPERATOR
Registration Number:	5054304	NSPF
Registration Number:	5058475	NATIONAL SWIMMING POOL FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	5261392	WORLD OF RECREATIONAL WATER
Registration Number:	5261393	WORLD OF RECREATIONAL WATER
Registration Number:	5224359	WORLD OF RECREATIONAL WATER
Registration Number:	5784453	WORLD OF RECREATIONAL WATER
Registration Number:	5250449	GENESIS
Registration Number:	5250450	GENESIS
Registration Number:	5356878	ADVANCED SERVICE TECHNICIAN
Registration Number:	5444346	SWD
Registration Number:	5456379	SOCIETY OF WATERSHAPE DESIGNERS
Registration Number:	5419436	GENESIS UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	5615136	SOCIETY OF WATERSHAPE DESIGNERS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0400

TRADEMARK 900511060

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88300547	WATERSHAPE SOCIETY
Serial Number:	88300558	WATERSHAPE SOCIETY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7196331518

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 719-473-3800

Email: steve.smith@bclplaw.com, judi.cope@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven B. Smith

Address Line 1:90 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300Address Line 2:Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLPAddress Line 4:Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1348047.000013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven B. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/steven b. smith/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=NSPF Name Change Certificate#page1.tif source=NSPF Name Change Certificate#page2.tif source=NSPF Name Change Certificate#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0401

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS DIVISION



CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that all applicable provisions of the District of Columbia Business Organizations Code have been complied with and accordingly, this CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT is hereby issued to:

POOL & HOT TUB FOUNDATION

Effective Date: 3/29/2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this office to be

affixed as of 3/29/2019 12:09 PM

Business and Professional Licensing Administration

AND RECORD OF COLUMN AFFAMENT OF COMPONATION DIVISION OF COLUMN AFFAMENT AF

PATRICIA E. GRAYS
Superintendent of Corporations
Corporations Division

Muriel Bowser Mayor

Tracking #: VO5JQEyl

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0402

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

NATIONAL SWIMMING POOL FOUNDATION

TO: Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs
District of Columbia Government
Corporations Division
1100 4th Street, SW, Second Floor
Washington, D.C. 20024

Under the provisions of Title 29 of the D.C. Code (Business Organizations Act), the undersigned domestic filing entity in good standing, a nonprofit corporation incorporated January 25, 1965 under the laws of the District of Columbia with File Number 650118, hereby applies for a Certificate of Amendment and for that purpose states as follows:

1. Corporate Name.

The current name of the corporation is National Swimming Pool Foundation. The new name of the corporation is Pool & Hot Tub Foundation.

DCRA Corp. Div.

MAR 29 2019

2. Amendments Adopted.

Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Pool & Hot Tub Foundation.

The following new Article EIGHTH is added:

EIGHTH: No amendment to the Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws of the corporation shall be effective until it is approved by the Board of Directors of the Pool & Hot Tub Alliance.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0403

3. The amendments do not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of memberships.

COPY

4. The foregoing amendments were adopted on March 14, 2019, to be effective April 1, 2019.

5. The amendments were adopted by the Board of Directors in accordance with the corporation's Bylaws and all applicable laws of the District of Columbia, the corporation having no members entitled to vote thereon.

The undersigned authorized person acknowledges that anyone who makes a false statement can be punished by criminal penalties of a fine up to \$1000, imprisonment up to 180 days, or both, under DCOC Section 22-2405.

Jim Mock, Interim Executive Director

Date: 3/26/2019

2